

# John Crosby Amateur SENIOR AND JUNIOR VARDON EVENT 36 Holes

# 9<sup>th</sup> of February 2020

www.vinesgolfclub.com.au



## **ENTRY FORM**

Starting times will be available Wednesday,  $5^{th}$  of February 2020 Please see over leaf for conditions of play

The Vines Golf Club of Reynella SA Inc, PO Box 243, HAPPY VALLEY SA 5159

Telephone: 8381 1822 Email: golf@vinesgolfclub.com.au

THE JOHN CROSBY AMATEUR - FEE \$40.00 to be enclosed	d Entries Close Friday, 1 <sup>st</sup> of February 2020
NAME OF COMPETITOR	
COMPETITOR'S CLUB	TELEPHONE NUMBER
GOLFLINK NUMBER	EXACT HANDICAP at the time of entry
EMAIL ADDRESS	
DATE OF BIRTH (JUNIORS)/ COMPETIT	TOR'S SIGNATURE
Payment: VISA/MAST	EXP/ CCV
Entry is not confirmed until payment is made. Credit card preferred other options please contact us.	

- 1. WEARING OF SOFT SPIKES IS MANDATORY.
- 2. COMPETITORS AND CADDIES MUST OBSERVE CLUB DRESS RULES ON THE COURSE AND WITHIN THE CLUB HOUSE. (DENIM JEANS ARE NOT PERMITTED ON THE COURSE).

VISIT OUR WEBSITE: <a href="https://www.vinesgolfclub.com.au">www.vinesgolfclub.com.au</a> and our Facebook Page @VinesGolfClub

#### **CONDITIONS OF ENTRY**

- 1. GA Handicap Limits are as follows
  - a. Open Male 11.2
  - b. Junior Male -11.2
  - c. Open Female 16

The Club reserves the right to allow entry to players above this limit that are a part of The Vines Junior Development Squads.

- 2. The Vines Golf Club of Reynella reserves the right to include Members of The Vines Golf Club who have an Australian handicap higher than those listed above.
- **3.** The Golf SA Code of Conduct applies to this event, including the use of mobile phones and alcohol consumption.
- 4. Entry Fee of \$35.00 (per player includes lunch and GST). Entry fee must accompany entry form. No refund of fee unless notification of withdrawal received before Monday 3<sup>rd</sup> February 2020 No pay on the day entries will be accepted.
- **5.** Entries may be limited to 72 players with the highest handicapped entrants balloted out if entries exceed this number.
- 6. The Event will be conducted and controlled by the Match Committee of The Vines Golf Club of Reynella who will umpire in the case of any dispute. In the case of a protest, the protest must be lodged in writing with the Manager before 6.00 pm on the day of play.
- 7. In the Event of a tie, the Match Committee will determine the manner of play-off.
- 8. Competitors will only be eligible for one trophy on the day. Trophies will be awarded to Gross Championship Event (senior & junior) and for handicap.
- **9.** Trophy Presentations will be approximately 6.00pm
- **10.** Wearing of soft spikes is mandatory.
- 11. Use of motorised golf buggies is not permitted.
- 12. Rules governing this Event will be the Rules of Golf as adopted by the Royal and Ancient Club of St Andrews, Scotland, the Golf SA, together with local rules of The Vines Golf Club of Reynella SA Inc.
- 13. Competitors must conform to current rules related to play with a ball which is named in the R & A and/or USGA approved lists.
- 14. Competitors will be Temporary Members of The Vines Golf Club of Reynella on the day of play.
- 15. **Heat Policy:** As published on <a href="www.bom.gov.au">www.bom.gov.au</a> at 5pm on the day prior to play for Adelaide; 38 degrees or Over, all competition play is cancelled.

### PRACTICE ROUNDS (off back markers):

Only available on <u>Friday 31<sup>st</sup> of January</u> and Monday the 3<sup>rd</sup> <u>February 2020</u> at a Green Fee cost of \$20.00

Players must book. Contact the Pro Shop to arrange a time (08 8381 3300)